HISTORY OF MASS. AL. CAMPOREE
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1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

n/a

TROOP 136
TROOP 212
n/a

TROOP 53
TROOP 56
TROOP 104
TROOP 23
TROOP 31
TROOP 31
TROOP 31
TROOP 136
TROOP 136
TROOP 136
TROOP 6
TROOP 136
TROOP 194
TROOP 18
TROOP 194
TROOP 55
TROOP 35
TROOP 55
TROOP 15
TROOP 35
TROOP 15
TROOP 15
TROOP 15
TROOP 194
TROOP 194
TROOP 136
TROOP 194
TROOP 194
TROOP 194
TROOP 194
TROOP 194
TROOP 19

No Winners.
WILMINGTON

CHELMSFORD
No Camporee
MATTAPOISETT

HOLBROOK
MANCHAUG
AUBURN
CHESHIRE
CHESHIRE
CHESHIRE
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
WILMINGTON
GARDNER
WILMINGTON
BEDFORD

ASHBURNHAM

BEDFORD
MANSFIELD

S. ATTLEBORO

MANSFIELD
SOMERVILLE

S. ATTLEBORO

SOMERVILLE
SOMERVILLE
SOMERVILLE
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
WILMINGTON
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
BEDFORD
MIDDLETON

1st "Camporee"

1st Anniversary

2nd Anniversary

3rd Anniversary

4th Anniversary

5th Anniversary

6th Anniversary

7th Anniversary

8th Anniversary

9th Anniversary

10th Anniversary
11th Anniversary
12th Anniversary
13th Anniversary
14th Anniversary
15th Anniversary
16th Anniversary
17th Anniversary
18th Anniversary
19th Anniversary
20th Anniversary
21st Anniversary
22nd Anniversary
23rd Anniversary
24th Anniversary
25th Anniversary
26th Anniversary
27th Anniversary
28th Anniversary
29th Anniversary
30th Anniversary
31st Anniversary
32nd Anniversary
33rd Anniversary
34th Anniversary
35th Anniversary

1st Annual
2nd Annual
3rd Annual
n/a

4th Annual
5th Annual
6th Annual
7th Annual
8th Annual
9th Annual
10th Annual
11th Annual
12th Annual
13th Annual
14th Annual
15th Annual
16th Annual
17th Annual
18th Annual
19th Annual
20th Annual
21st Annual
22nd Annual
23rd Annual
24th Annual
25th Annual
26th Annual
27th Annual
28th Annual
29th Annual
30th Annual
31st Annual
32nd Annual
33rd Annual
34th Annual
35th Annual



37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

TROOP 19
TROOP 194
TROOP 27
TROOP 27
TROOP 116
TROOP 161
TROOP 116
TROOP 194
TROOP 116
TROOP 194
TROOP 19
TROOP 19
TROOP 194

n/a - No Camporee due to COVID
n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only)

TROOP 124
Troop 124
TBD

MIDDLETON
BEDFORD
ASHBY
ASHBY
SPENCER
PALMER
SPENCER
BEDFORD
SPENCER
BEDFORD
MIDDLETON
MIDDLETON
BEDFORD

WESTFIELD
WESTFIELD

36th Anniversary
37th Anniversary
38th Anniversary
39th Anniversary
40th Anniversary
41st Anniversary
42nd Anniversary
43rd Anniversary
44th Anniversary
45th Anniversary
46th Anniversary
47th Anniversary
48th Anniversary
49th Anniversary
50th Anniversary
51st Anniversary
52nd Anniversary
53rd Anniversary

36th Annual
37th Annual
38th Annual
39th Annual
40th Annual
41st Annual
42nd Annual
43rd Annual
44th Annual
45th Annual
46th Annual
47th Annual
48th Annual
n/a

n/a

49th Annual
50th Annual
51st Annual



