HISTOR	Y OF MA	SS. AL. CAMPORE	E		
1	1971	n/a	No Winners.	1st "Camporee"	1st Annual
2	1972	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	1st Anniversary	2nd Annual
3	1973	TROOP 212	CHELMSFORD	2nd Anniversary	3rd Annual
4	1974	n/a	No Camporee	3rd Anniversary	n/a
5	1975	TROOP 53	MATTAPOISETT	4th Anniversary	4th Annual
6	1976	TROOP 56	HOLBROOK	5th Anniversary	5th Annual
7	1977	TROOP 104	MANCHAUG	6th Anniversary	6th Annual
8	1978	TROOP 23	AUBURN	7th Anniversary	7th Annual
9	1979	TROOP 31	CHESHIRE	8th Anniversary	8th Annual
10	1980	TROOP 31	CHESHIRE	9th Anniversary	9th Annual
11	1981	TROOP 31	CHESHIRE	10th Anniversary	10th Annual
12	1982	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	11th Anniversary	11th Annual
13	1983	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	12th Anniversary	12th Annual
14	1984	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	13th Anniversary	13th Annual
15	1985	TROOP 6	GARDNER	14th Anniversary	14th Annual
16	1986	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	15th Anniversary	15th Annual
17	1987	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	16th Anniversary	16th Annual
18	1988	TROOP 18	ASHBURNHAM	17th Anniversary	17th Annual
19	1989	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	18th Anniversary	18th Annual
20	1990	TROOP 55	MANSFIELD	19th Anniversary	19th Annual
21	1991	TROOP 35	S. ATTLEBORO	20th Anniversary	20th Annual
22	1992	TROOP 55	MANSFIELD	21st Anniversary	21st Annual
23	1993	TROOP 15	SOMERVILLE	22nd Anniversary	22nd Annual
24	1994	TROOP 35	S. ATTLEBORO	23rd Anniversary	23rd Annual
25	1995	TROOP 15	SOMERVILLE	24th Anniversary	24th Annual
26	1996	TROOP 15	SOMERVILLE	25th Anniversary	25th Annual
27	1997	TROOP 15	SOMERVILLE	26th Anniversary	26th Annual
28	1998	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	27th Anniversary	27th Annual
29	1999	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	28th Anniversary	28th Annual
30	2000	TROOP 136	WILMINGTON	29th Anniversary	29th Annual
31	2001	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	30th Anniversary	30th Annual
32	2002	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	31st Anniversary	31st Annual
33	2003	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	32nd Anniversary	32nd Annual
34	2004	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	33rd Anniversary	33rd Annual
35	2005	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	34th Anniversary	34th Annual
36	2006	TROOP 19	MIDDLETON	35th Anniversary	35th Annual

37 2007 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 36th Anniversary 36th Annual 38 2008 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 37th Anniversary 37th Annual 39 2009 TROOP 27 ASHBY 38th Anniversary 38th Annual 40 2010 TROOP 27 ASHBY 39th Anniversary 39th Annual 41 2011 TROOP 116 SPENCER 40th Anniversary 40th Annual 42 2012 TROOP 161 PALMER 41st Anniversary 41st Annual 43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 47th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) <						
39 2009 TROOP 27 ASHBY 38th Anniversary 38th Annual 40 2010 TROOP 27 ASHBY 39th Anniversary 39th Annual 41 2011 TROOP 116 SPENCER 40th Anniversary 40th Annual 42 2012 TROOP 161 PALMER 41st Anniversary 41st Annual 43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniv	37	2007	TROOP 19	MIDDLETON	36th Anniversary	36th Annual
40 2010 TROOP 27 ASHBY 39th Anniversary 39th Annual 41 2011 TROOP 116 SPENCER 40th Anniversary 40th Annual 42 2012 TROOP 161 PALMER 41st Anniversary 41st Annual 43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 47th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st A	38	2008	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	37th Anniversary	37th Annual
41 2011 TROOP 116 SPENCER 40th Anniversary 40th Annual 42 2012 TROOP 161 PALMER 41st Anniversary 41st Annual 43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 50th Annual 50 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	39	2009	TROOP 27	ASHBY	38th Anniversary	38th Annual
42 2012 TROOP 161 PALMER 41st Anniversary 41st Annual 43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 47th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 50th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	40	2010	TROOP 27	ASHBY	39th Anniversary	39th Annual
43 2013 TROOP 116 SPENCER 42nd Anniversary 42nd Annual 44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 50th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	41	2011	TROOP 116	SPENCER	40th Anniversary	40th Annual
44 2014 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 43rd Anniversary 43rd Annual 45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 50th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	42	2012	TROOP 161	PALMER	41st Anniversary	41st Annual
45 2015 TROOP 116 SPENCER 44th Anniversary 44th Annual 46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Anniversary 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary 49th Annual 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 50th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	43	2013	TROOP 116	SPENCER	42nd Anniversary	42nd Annual
46 2016 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 45th Anniversary 45th Annual 47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Anniversary 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary n/a 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 49th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	44	2014	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	43rd Anniversary	43rd Annual
47 2017 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 46th Anniversary 46th Annual 48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary n/a 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 49th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	45	2015	TROOP 116	SPENCER	44th Anniversary	44th Annual
48 2018 TROOP 19 MIDDLETON 47th Anniversary 47th Anniversary 47th Annual 49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Anniversary 48th Anniversary 10 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary 10	46	2016	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	45th Anniversary	45th Annual
49 2019 TROOP 194 BEDFORD 48th Anniversary 48th Annual 50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary n/a 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 49th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	47	2017	TROOP 19	MIDDLETON	46th Anniversary	46th Annual
50 2020 n/a - No Camporee due to COVID 49th Anniversary n/a 51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary n/a 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 49th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	48	2018	TROOP 19	MIDDLETON	47th Anniversary	47th Annual
51 2021 n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only) 50th Anniversary n/a 52 2022 TROOP 124 WESTFIELD 51st Anniversary 49th Annual 53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	49	2019	TROOP 194	BEDFORD	48th Anniversary	48th Annual
522022TROOP 124WESTFIELD51st Anniversary49th Annual532023Troop 124WESTFIELD52nd Anniversary50th Annual	50	2020	n/a - No Camporee due to COVID		49th Anniversary	n/a
53 2023 Troop 124 WESTFIELD 52nd Anniversary 50th Annual	51	2021	n/a - No Camporee (Lite event only)		50th Anniversary	n/a
	52	2022	TROOP 124	WESTFIELD	51st Anniversary	49th Annual
54 2024 TBD 53rd Anniversary 51st Annual	53	2023	Troop 124	WESTFIELD	52nd Anniversary	50th Annual
	54	2024	TBD		53rd Anniversary	51st Annual